U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101580816 Atty Ref/Docket No.: 10061US01 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): IMATION CORP. TULALIP CONSULTRIA COMERCIAL SOCIEDADE Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X] UNIPESSOAL S.A. 3. Nature of conveyance: Address: Rua da Carreira 138 Borough of Funchal [X] Assignment [] Merger Parish of San Pedro [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement Portugal [] Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No **Execution Date:** August 23, 2000 and August 10, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/326,938, filed June 7, 1999 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No Attorney's Docket No. 10061US01 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Name: Mark A. Litman [ ] Enclosed Address: Mark A. Litman & Associates, P.A. [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account (50-1391) York Business Center 3209 West 76th St Suite 205 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-1391 Edina, MN 55435 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date Devaler 2000 Mark A. Litman/Reg. No. 26,390 Name of Person Signing: Mark A. Litman Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Pages of Application OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

01/10/2001 DNGUYEN 08000288 501391 09326938 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 011408 FRAME: 0523

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

This Assignment is effective the 30th day of September, 1999,

Between IMATION CORP. of 1 Imation Place, Oakdale, Minnesota 55128, United States of America, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), who is the owner of the United States Patents set forth in Appendix A; and in the inventions claimed therein; and TULALIP CONSULTORIA COMERCIAL SOCIEDADE UNIPESSOAL S.A., of Borough of Funchal, Rua De Carriera 138, Parish of S. Pedro, Portugal, a Portuguese corporation ("Assignee"), who wants to acquire the aforesaid Patents and the inventions claimed therein.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee said inventions claimed in said patents, and all reissues thereof, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

This Agreement is executed under the terms and provisions of the Intellectual Property Agreement between Ferrania Lux (affiliate of Assignee) and Imation Corp. dated July 30, 1999.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Minnesota.

In Witness Thereof, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this 23 day of August, 2000. IMATION CORP.

William D. Bauer

Director of Intellectual Property

and Assistant Secretary

Witnessed by: Jim Eldstrom

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

TULALIP CONSULTORIA COMERCIAL SOCIEDADE UNIPESSOAL S.A.

Roberto Allaix

**European Patent Attorney** 

Witnessed by:

PATENT

REEL: 011408 FRAME: 0524

U.S. Serial No.	Filed
08/126,897	September 27, 1993
08/664,280	June 11, 1996
09/326,938	June 7, 1999
09/343,928	June 30, 1999

PATENT REEL: 011408 FRAME: 0525



## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Sismondi et al.

Examiner:

A. Walke

Serial No.

09/326,938

**Group Art Unit:** 

1752

Filed:

June 7, 1999

Docket No.

10061US01

Title:

RADIOGRAPHIC ELEMENT HAVING IMPROVED SPEED TO Dmin

RATIO AND MANUFACTURING PROCESS THEREFORE

**BOX: Assignments** 

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

## The following documents are hereby submitted:

**Assignment Recordation Form** 

Assignment to from IMATION CORP. to TULALIP CONSULTORIA COMERCIAL

SOCIEDADE UNIPESSOAL S.A.

Transmittal Sheet

Return postcard

MARK A. LITMAN & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

York Business Center, Suite 205, 3209 W. 76th St.

Edina, MN 55402 (952-832-9090)

Atty: Mark A. Litman

Reg. No. 26,390

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this Transmittal Letter and the paper, as described herein, are being deposited in the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on December 22, 2000. W by Men

Mark A. Litman

**RECORDED: 12/28/2000** 

Name

**PATENT** REEL: 011408 FRAME: 0526